OP \$40.00 3996383

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM406240 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILLSEQUENCE:2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SAE FUEL PUMP, LLC	FORMERLY Innovative Vehicle Solutions Automotive, LLC	11/21/2016	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HMJ Enterprises, LLC	
Street Address:	1260 Yorkshire Rd.	
City:	Birmingham	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48009	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3996383	HAVOC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8105340701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8105340700

Email: aprew@williamsandknack.com

Correspondent Name: Ashley J Prew

Address Line 1:10299 Grand River Road, Ste IAddress Line 4:Brighton, MICHIGAN 48116

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ashley J. Prew	
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Ashley J. Prew
DATE SIGNED:	11/21/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment Innovative Vehicle Solutions LLC to HMJ Enterprises LLC#page1.tif source=Assignment Innovative Vehicle Solutions LLC to HMJ Enterprises LLC#page2.tif source=Assignment Innovative Vehicle Solutions LLC to HMJ Enterprises LLC#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005925 FRAME: 0669

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
SAE FUEL PUMP, LLC	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	
F/K/A Innovative Vehicle Solutions Automotive, LLC	Name: HMJ Enterprises, LLC	
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 1260 Yorkshire Rd.	
☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Birmingham	
	State: MI	
	Country:United States Zip: 48009	
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Individual(s) Citizenship	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Association Citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s) :	Partnership Citizenship	
Execution Date(s)November 15, 2016	Limited Partnership Citizenship	
	Corporation Citizenship	
	Other Ltd Liability Co. Citizenship Michigan, United States	
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No	
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A Trademark Application No.(s) Text	I identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text	3996383	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing		
HAVOC	,	
HAVOC		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ashley J. Prew	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address: Williams & Knack, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00	
Street Address: 10299 Grand River Road, Suite I	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed	
City:Brighton	8. Payment Information:	
State: MI Zip: 48116		
Phone Number: 810-534-0700		
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number	
Email Address:aprew@williamsandknack.com	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: () Shelley 1) Print	11/21/16	
Signature	Date	
Ashley J. Prew, attorney for HMJ Enterprises, L		
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Innovative Vehicle Solutions Automotive, LLC, a limited liability company of Michigan, with a having a mailing address of 4855 Lenomar Court, West Bloomfield, MI 48322 (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR") owns a certain trademark, and registration for said mark as listed in Schedule A hereto (hereinafter referred to as the "TRADEMARK"); and

WHEREAS, HMJ Enterprises, LLC, a limited liability company of Michigan, with an address at 1260 Yorkshire Rd., Birmingham, MI 48009 (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under the TRADEMARK;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the full receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEE its right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARK, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the TRADEMARK and the business associated with the TRADEMARK, and the right to sue and recover for past infringement thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Innovative Vehicle Solutions, LLC has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its Member thereunto duly authorized as of the "day of November, 2016.

SAE FUEL PUMP, LLC F/K/A Innovative Vehicle Solutions Automotive, LLC

Dated: 11/15/16

Name: Steven Smith

Its: Member

HMJ Enterprises, LLC

Name: James P. Jacksón

Its: Member

Schedule A

U.S. Registration No. 3996383, Serial Number 85080732 - HAVOC

4

TRADEMARK REEL: 005925 FRAME: 0672